 1
Sales Manual Section 160
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION RT-1001-Bl & C1
Self-Actuated
Temperature Regulator
RT-1001-Bl & RT-1001-C1
Valve Sizes 1/2" through 4"
with Port Sizes down to 1/4"

FURNISHED TO MEET YOUR SPECIFIC application's
needs.
HOW TO ORDER:
1. Quantity
2. Size
3. Series Number
4. Setpoint and/or setpoint range
5. Capillary specs
6. Sensing bulb specs
7. Valve type, action, ends, etc.
8. Other Features
9. Shipping - Invoice instructions
 2
RT-1001-Bl SERIES
The RT-1001-BI series features a wide throttling band a
small bulb size. It is particularly suited for applications
where the heating surface is large while the storage capacity
of the heated medium is small; such as a heat exchanger. It
is designed for lower pressure drops when an unbalanced
valve design is selected.
For cataloging and pricing purposes, the RT-1001-B1
series is detailed with direct acting valves for heating service,
8 ft. capillary (copper tube/ brass armor), 12B type (threaded
The RT-1001-B1 series is available with any of the temperature
ranges listed below. The range should be selected so that the
setpoint falls within the upper third of the range span.
Alternates include:
Temperature indication: on special order under
RT-1001-Cl Series.
Capillary:
Length ......................................  1 ft. up to 50 ft. or more
Materials ......... Copper tube with brass armor (standard)
or 304 stainless steel tube with SS braid
Sensing Bulbs:
Type 12B .............................................Copper (standard)
Type 12 BP .........................................316 stainless steel
Type 12B or 12BP ...........................with dead extension
Type 54 ............. Copper, externally finned, plain (54A),
bushed (54J) or flanged (54K)
Type 6 ..........................................Plain for open vessels,
 Copper with copper tube and brass armor (6A),
316 SS with 304 SS tube and no braid (6AP)
Separable Wells: (For sensing bulb protection or ease of
removal)

Temperature Regulator Series
(Replaces I-6001)
Ordering Information and Model Number Coding
RT 1001  -  P  1  1  1  4
Key Model Number Table 5 - Range
Table 1- Therm/Action Table 4 - Capillary
Table 2 - Valve Size Table 3 - Bulb
Table 1- Action/Indication
DESIG.  ACTION TEMP.
INDICATION
P Direct No
Q Direct Yes
R Reverse No
S Reverse Yes
Table 2 – Valve
DESIG. SIZE
1 1/2″
2 3/4″
3 1"
4 1-1/4″
5 1-1/2″
6 2"
Table 3 - Bulb
DESIG. SIZE
1 3/4 x 10"
2 1 x 11"
3 1 x 14"
4 1 x 18"
5 1-1/4 x 18"
6 1-1/4 x 20"
7 1-1/4 x 24"
Table 4 - Capillary
DESIG. LENGTH
1  10 ft.
2 20 ft.
Table 5 - Range
DESIG. TEMP.
1* 60 - 120° F
2* 85 - 145° F
3* 115 - 180° F
4 165 - 230° F
5 200 - 255° F
* When using cross-ambient charge (Table 5, desig. 1, 2,
or 3) the 1/2", 3/4", and 1" valves must use a 1″ x 14" or a
1″ x 18" bulb (Table 3, desig. 3 & 4) and the 1-1/4″, 1-1/2″,
and 2" valves must use a 1″ x 18" bulb (Table 3, desig. 4) or
larger.
Directing Acting Valves
Valve size Inches 1/2 3/4 1 1-1/4 1-1/2 2
Single-
Seated Single-Seated, Balanced Valve type, Direct acting (closes with rising
temperature at bulb) A MA MA MA MA MA
End Connections Screwed Brass Unions Flanged
(125 lbs. ANSI)
Valve trim (poppet and seat) material S.S. S.S. S.S. S.S. S.S. S.S.
Valve stem (highly finished) material S.S. S.S. S.S. S.S. S.S. S.S.